
72nd Street East - 270' wlo Bentley Road East @ MP 6.79/CRP 5845 
I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the 
tabulation of the bids as received and opened. 

BID OPENING: 
FRIDAY, April 13, 2018 

County Engineer U 
(1 ) (2) (3) 

Scarsella Bros. Inc Mike McClung Const Co Active Construction Inc 
Engineer's 	 PO Box 68697 15110 261st Avenue East 5110 River Road East 
Estimate Seattle, WA 98168 Buckley, W A 98321 Tacoma, WA 98443 

UNIT UNIT UNIT 	 UNITITEM 

NO. QUANTITY UNIT ITEM PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT 


1 	 LUMP SUM Mobilization 97,100.00 97,100.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 96,675.46 96,675.46 

LUMP SUM Clearing and Grubbing 10,000.00 10,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 25,500.00 25,500.00 30,000.00 30,000.002 
2 EACH Removing Drainage Structure 1,500.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 310.00 620.003 

4 LUMP SUM Removal or Structures and Obstructions 10,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 

5 195 SY Removing Asphalt Conc Pavement 20.00 3,900.00 12.00 2,340.00 18.00 3,510.00 15.00 2,925.00 

6 234 LF Removing Asphalt Conc Curb 5.00 1,170.00 5.00 1,170.00 10.00 2,340.00 9.00 2,106.00 

7 486 LF Removing Guardrail 8.00 3,888.00 4.61 2,240.46 4.70 2,284.20 5.50 2,673.00 

8 1,600 LF Removing Paint Line 2.00 3,200.00 1.25 2,000.00 2.50 4,000.00 1.50 2,400.00 

9 2 EACH Removing Plastic Traffic Marking 60.00 120.00 250.00 500.00 500.00 1,000.00 300.00 600.00 

10 2.7 HUND Removing Raised Pavement Markers 200.00 540.00 150.00 405.00 500.00 1,350.00 520.00 1,404.00 

11 320 CY Roadway Excavation Incl Haul 40.00 12,800.00 18.00 5,760.00 30.00 9,600.00 59.00 18,880.00 

12 7,124 TON Select Borrow Incl Haul 30.00 213,720.00 14.25 101,517.00 32.00 227,968.00 22.50 160,290.00 

13 LUMP SUM Ditch Excavation Incl Haul 8,000.00 8,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 9,350.00 9,350.00 

14 	 15 TON Streambed Sediment 70.00 1,050.00 100.00 1,500.00 100.00 1,500.00 160.00 2,400.00 

22 TON Streambed Cobbles 10 In 70.00 1,540.00 100.00 2,200.00 90.00 1,980.00 114.00 2,508.0015 
16 20 EACH Streambed Boulder Two Man 200.00 4,000.00 50.00 1,000.00 200.00 4,000.00 89.50 1,790.00 

17 1 EACH Catch Basin Type 2 49 In Diam 4,000.00 4,000.00 3,400.00 3,400.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 

1 EACH Catch Basin Type 2 84 In Diam 6,000.00 6,000.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 10,500.00 10,500.0018 
24 LF Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 81n Diam 50.00 1,200.00 30.00 720.00 60.00 1,440.00 81.50 1,956.0019 

20 13 LF Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In Diam 55.00 715.00 75.00 975.00 100.00 1,300.00 117.00 1,521.00 

21 133 LB St Reinf Bar for Headwall 2.00 266.00 4.00 532.00 9.00 1,197.00 4.50 598.50 

22 4 CY Conc Class 4000 for Headwall 750.00 3,000.00 500.00 2,000.00 1,200.00 4,800.00 0.01 0.04 

23 585 TON Crushed Surfacing Base Course 40.00 23,400.00 26.00 15,210.00 35.00 20,475.00 50.50 29,542.50 

24 1,733 SY Planing Bituminous Pavement 5.00 8,665.00 4.00 6,932.00 2.75 4,765.75 7.00 12,131.00 

25 490 TON HMA CI 1/2 In PG 58H-22 140.00 68,600.00 100.00 49,000.00 100.00 49,000.00 140.00 68,600.00 

26 30 DAY ESC Lead 150.00 4,500.00 75.00 2,250.00 500.00 15,000.00 4.00 120.00 

27 210 LF Silt Fence 5.00 1,050.00 6.00 1,260.00 8.00 1,680.00 8.50 1,785.00 
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72nd Street East - 270' w/o Bentley Road East @ MP 6.79/CRP 5845 

(1 ) (2) (3) 
Scarsella Bros. Inc Mike McClung Const Co Active Construction Inc 

Engineer's PO Box 68697 15110 261 st Avenue East 5110 River Road East 
Estimate Seattle, WA 98168 Buckley, W A 98321 Tacoma, WA 98443 

ITEM UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT 
NO. QUANTITY UNIT ITEM PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT 

28 5,000 DOL ErosionlW ater Pollution Control EST 1.00 5,000.00 1.00 5,000.00 1.00 5,000.00 1.00 5,000.00 
29 LUMP SUM Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching 1,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 5,850.00 5,850.00 
30 426 SY Topsoil Type A - Planting Area 20.00 8,520.00 18.40 7,838.40 20.00 8,520.00 21.50 9,159.00 
31 105 SY Topsoil Type A - Seeding Area 8.00 840.00 4.00 420.00 20.00 2,100.00 4.50 472.50 
32 16 EACH PS- Salmonberry (Rubus Spectabilis 1 Gal 15.00 240.00 10.00 160.00 15.00 240.00 11.50 184.00 
33 15 EACH PS Vine Maple (Acer Circinatum) 1 Gal 15.00 225.00 10.00 150.00 15.00 225.00 11.50 172.50 
34 16 EACH PS Beaked Hazelnut (Coryolus Comuta) 1 Gal 15.00 240.00 10.00 160.00 15.00 240.00 11.50 184.00 
35 15 EACH PS Indian Plum (Oemlaria Cerisiformis) 1 Gal 15.00 225.00 10.00 150.00 15.00 225.00 11.50 172.50 
36 15 EACH PS Tall Oregon Grape (Mahonia Aquifolium) 1 Gal 15.00 225.00 10.00 150.00 15.00 225.00 11.50 172.50 
37 15 EACH PS Sword Fern (Polystichum Munitum) 1 Gal 15.00 225.00 15.00 225.00 15.00 225.00 17.50 262.50 
38 6 EACH PS Big Leaf Maple (AcerMacrophyllum) 2 Gal 20.00 120.00 25.00 150.00 25.00 150.00 29.00 174.00 
39 5 EACH PS Western Red Cedar (Thuja Plicata) 2 Gal 20.00 100.00 25.00 125.00 25.00 125.00 29.00 145.00 
40 5 EACH PS Douglas Fir (Pseudotsuga Menzeisii) 2 Gal 20.00 100.00 25.00 125.00 25.00 125.00 29.00 145.00 
41 426 SY Bark or Wood Chip Mulch 10.00 4,260.00 7.50 3,195.00 7.00 2,982.00 8.50 3,621.00 
42 157 LF Beam Guardrail Type 31 30.00 4,710.00 37.53 5,892.21 38.00 5,966.00 44.00 6,908.00 
43 138 LF Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 9 Ft Posts 40.00 5,520.00 44.24 6,105.12 45.00 6,210.00 51.00 7,038.00 
44 4 EACH Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal 3,000.00 12,000.00 2,366.31 9,465.24 2,400.00 9,600.00 2,700.00 10,800.00 
45 188 LF RaiSing Existing Beam Guardrail 20.00 3,760.00 10.25 1,927.00 10.25 1,927.00 12.00 2,256.00 
46 6 EACH Guardrail Reflector Tabs 25.00 150.00 16.27 97.62 17.00 102.00 19.00 114.00 
47 224 LF Temporary Conc Barrier 25.00 5,600.00 27.42 6,142.08 27.50 6,160.00 43.00 9,632.00 
48 2,100 LF Paint Line 0.40 840.00 0.60 1,260.00 1.00 2,100.00 0.70 1,470.00 
49 2 EACH Plastic Traffic Arrow 200.00 400.00 450.00 900.00 250.00 500.00 500.00 1,000.00 
50 2.3 HUND Raised Pavement Marker Type 1 350.00 805.00 480.00 1,104.00 777.00 1,787.10 550.00 1,265.00 
51 0.4 HUND Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 450.00 180.00 750.00 300.00 777.00 310.80 850.00 340.00 
52 2,100 LF Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration 0.20 420.00 0.25 525.00 3.00 6,300.00 1.50 3,150.00 
53 700 LF Temporary Pavement Marking - Long Duration 2.00 1,400.00 4.00 2,800.00 5.00 3,500.00 4.50 3,150.00 
54 LUMP SUM Permanent Signing 800.00 800.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 5,850.00 5,850.00 
55 336 HR Portable Changeable Message Sign 5.00 1,680.00 4.00 1,344.00 3.50 1,176.00 11.00 3,696.00 
56 LUMP SUM Other Tern porary Traffic Control 3,000.00 3,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 
57 350 HR Flaggers 50.00 17,500.00 60.00 21,000.00 57.00 19,950.00 70.00 24,500.00 
58 150 HR Other Traffic Control Labor 50.00 7,500.00 70.00 10,500.00 62.00 9,300.00 70.00 10,500.00 
59 LUMP SUM Traffic Control Supervisor 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 23,500.00 23,500.00 
60 850 SF Construction Signs Class A 12.00 10,200.00 15.00 12,750.00 5.50 4,675.00 40.00 34,000.00 
61 LUMP SUM Structure Excavation Class B Incl Haul 150,000.00 150,000.00 82,500.00 82,500.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 216,000.00 216,000.00 
62 73 CY Structure Excavation Class B Incl Haul 40.00 2,920.00 20.00 1,460.00 30.00 2,190.00 32.50 2,372.50 
63 482 SF Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 2.00 964.00 0.60 289.20 2.00 964.00 0.50 241.00 
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72nd Street East - 270' wlo Bentley Road East @ MP 6.79/CRP 5845 
(1 ) (2) (3) 

Scarsella Bros. Inc Mike McClung Const Co Active Construction Inc 
Engineer's PO Box 68697 15110 261st Avenue East 5110 River Road East 
Estimate Seattle, WA 98168 Buckley, WA 98321 Tacoma, WA 98443 

ITEM UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT 
NO. QUANTITY UNIT ITEM PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT 

64 25 MGAL Water 50.00 1,250.00 45.00 1,125.00 350.00 8,750.00 60.50 1,512.50 
65 200 LF Chain Link Fence Type 3 20.00 4,000.00 25.00 5,000.00 25.00 5,000.00 27.00 5,400.00 
66 50 LF Removing and Resetting Wire Fence 25.00 1,250.00 20.00 1,000.00 15.00 750.00 16.00 800.00 
67 50 LF Temporary Fence 15.00 750.00 10.00 500.00 10.00 500.00 6.00 300.00 
68 2 EACH Adjust Catch Basin 650.00 1,300.00 500.00 1,000.00 700.00 1,400.00 450.00 900.00 

69 1 EACH 
Locking Solid Metal Cover and 
Frame for Catch Basin 650.00 650.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 1,125.00 1,125.00 

70 4,330 SF Geosynthetic Reinforced Slope 30.00 129,900.00 29.00 125,570.00 42.00 181,860.00 36.50 158,045.00 
71 LUMP SUM Utility Coordination 1,000.00 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 150.00 150.00 
72 3,000 DOL Roadside Cleanup EST 1.00 3,000.00 1.00 3,000.00 1.00 3,000.00 1.00 3,000.00 
73 LUMP SUM Trimming and Cleanup 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 7,700.00 7,700.00 
74 5,000 DOL Minor Change EST 1.00 5,000.00 1.00 5,000.00 1.00 5,000.00 1.00 5,000.00 
75 LUMP SUM FDC Plan 1,000.00 1,000.00 200.00 200.00 500.00 500.00 150.00 150.00 
76 LUMP SUM SPCC Plan 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 150.00 150.00 

906,193.00 673,016.33 1,030,049.85 1,055,055.00 
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72nd Street East - 270' w/o Bentley Road East @ MP 6.79/CRP 5845 

BID OPENING: 
FRIDAY, April 13, 2018 

Engineer's 
Estimate 

(4) 
Nisqually Const Services LLC 

950 Pacific Avenue 
Tacoma, WA 98402 

(5) 
Ceccanti Inc 

4116 Brookdale Road East 
Tacoma, WA 98446 

ITEM 
NO. QUANTITY UNIT ITEM 

UNIT 
PRICE AMOUNT 

UNIT 
PRICE AMOUNT 

UNIT 
PRICE AMOUNT 

1 LUMP SUM Mobilization 97,100.00 97,100.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 
2 LUMP SUM Clearing and Grubbing 10,000.00 10,000.00 48,000.00 48,000.00 37,000.00 37,000.00 
3 2 EACH Removing Drainage Structure 1,500.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 400.00 800.00 
4 LUMP SUM Removal or Structures and Obstructions 10,000.00 10,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 
5 195 SY Removing Asphalt Conc Pavement 20.00 3,900.00 18.00 3,510.00 24.00 4,680.00 
6 234 LF Removing Asphalt Conc Curb 5.00 1,170.00 17.00 3,978.00 3.00 702.00 
7 486 LF Removing Guardrail 8.00 3,888.00 6.00 2,916.00 10.00 4,860.00 
8 1,600 LF Removing Paint Line 2.00 3,200.00 1.70 2,720.00 1.00 1,600.00 
9 2 EACH Removing Plastic Traffic Marking 60.00 120.00 57.00 114.00 100.00 200.00 
10 2.7 HUND Removing Raised Pavement Markers 200.00 540.00 114.00 307.80 100.00 270.00 
11 320 CY Roadway Excavation Incl Haul 40.00 12,800.00 50.00 16,000.00 50.00 16,000.00 
12 7,124 TON Select Borrow Incl Haul 30.00 213,720.00 34.00 242,216.00 45.00 320,580.00 
13 LUMP SUM Ditch Excavation Incl Haul 8,000.00 8,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 
14 15 TON Streambed Sediment 70.00 1,050.00 50.00 750.00 70.00 1,050.00 
15 22 TON Streambed Cobbles 10 In 70.00 1,540.00 50.00 1,100.00 70.00 1,540.00 
16 20 EACH Streambed Boulder Two Man 200.00 4,000.00 100.00 2,000.00 160.00 3,200.00 
17 1 EACH Catch Basin Type 2 49 In Diam 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 
18 1 EACH Catch Basin Type 2 84 In Diam 6,000.00 6,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 
19 24 LF Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In Diam 50.00 1,200.00 44.00 1,056.00 150.00 3,600.00 
20 13 LF Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In Diam 55.00 715.00 62.00 806.00 150.00 1,950.00 
21 133 LB St Reinf Bar for Headwall 2.00 266.00 2.00 266.00 2.00 266.00 
22 4 CY Conc Class 4000 for Headwall 750.00 3,000.00 10.00 40.00 1,200.00 4,800.00 
23 585 TON Crushed Surfacing Base Course 40.00 23,400.00 33.00 19,305.00 40.00 23,400.00 
24 1,733 SY Planing Bituminous Pavement 5.00 8,665.00 6.00 10,398.00 9.00 15,597.00 
25 490 TON HMA CI1/21n PG 58H-22 140.00 68,600.00 114.00 55,860.00 145.00 71,050.00 
26 30 DAY ESC Lead 150.00 4,500.00 61.00 1,830.00 5.00 150.00 
27 210 LF Silt Fence 5.00 1,050.00 6.00 1,260.00 5.00 1,050.00 
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72nd Street East - 270' w/o Bentley Road East @ MP 6.79/CRP 5845 
(4) (5) 

Nisqually Const Services LLC Ceccanti Inc 
Engineer's 950 Pacific Avenue 4116 Brookdale Road East 
Estimate Tacoma, WA 98402 Tacoma, WA 98446 

ITEM UNIT UNIT UNIT 

NO. QUANTITY UNIT ITEM PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT 

28 5,000 DOL ErosionlW ater Pollution Control EST 1.00 5,000.00 1.00 5,000.00 1.00 5,000.00 

29 LUMP SUM Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 

30 426 SY Topsoil Type A - Planting Area 20.00 8,520.00 22.00 9,372.00 20.00 8,520.00 

31 105 SY Topsoil Type A - Seeding Area 8.00 840.00 8.00 840.00 5.00 525.00 

32 16 EACH PS- Salmonberry (Rubus Spectabilis 1 Gal 15.00 240.00 13.00 208.00 11.00 176.00 

33 15 EACH PS Vine Maple (Acer Circinatum) 1 Gal 15.00 225.00 13.00 195.00 11.00 165.00 

34 16 EACH PS Beaked Hazelnut (Coryolus Comuta) 1 Gal 15.00 240.00 17.00 272.00 11.00 176.00 

35 15 EACH PS Indian Plum (Oemlaria Cerisiformis) 1 Gal 15.00 225.00 13.00 195.00 11.00 165.00 

36 15 EACH PS Tall Oregon Grape (Mahonia Aquifolium) 1 Gal 15.00 225.00 17.00 255.00 11.00 165.00 

37 15 EACH PS Sword Fern (Polystichum Munitum) 1 Gal 15.00 225.00 17.00 255.00 17.00 255.00 

38 6 EACH PS Big Leaf Maple (AcerMacrophyllum) 2 Gal 20.00 120.00 28.00 168.00 30.00 180.00 

39 5 EACH PS W. estern Red Cedar (Thuja Plicata) 2 Gal 20.00 100.00 28.00 140.00 30.00 150.00 

40 5 EACH PS Douglas Fir (Pseudotsuga Menzeisii) 2 Gal 20.00 100.00 28.00 140.00 30.00 150.00 

41 426 SY Bark or Wood Chip Mulch 10.00 4,260.00 14.00 5,964.00 9.00 3,834.00 

42 157 LF Beam Guardrail Type 31 30.00 4,710.00 28.00 4,396.00 28.00 4,396.00 

43 138 LF Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 9 Ft Posts 40.00 5,520.00 40.00 5,520.00 40.00 5,520.00 

44 4 EACH Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal 3,000.00 12,000.00 4,500.00 18,000.00 5,000.00 20,000.00 

45 188 LF RaiSing Existing Beam Guardrail 20.00 3,760.00 11.00 2,068.00 12.00 2,256.00 

46 6 EACH Guardrail Reflector Tabs 25.00 150.00 57.00 342.00 60.00 360.00 

47 224 LF Temporary Conc Barrier 25.00 5,600.00 55.00 12,320.00 20.00 4,480.00 

48 2,100 LF Paint Line 0.40 840.00 1.70 3,570.00 1.00 2,100.00 

49 2 EACH Plastic Traffic Arrow 200.00 400.00 570.00 1,140.00 400.00 800.00 

50 2.3 HUND Raised Pavement Marker Type 1 350.00 805.00 880.00 2,024.00 400.00 920.00 

51 0.4 HUND Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 450.00 180.00 880.00 352.00 500.00 200.00 

52 2,100LF Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration 0.20 420.00 1.70 3,570.00 1.00 2,100.00 

53 700 LF Temporary Pavement Marking Long Duration 2.00 1,400.00 6.00 4,200.00 1.00 700.00 

54 LUMP SUM Permanent Signing 800.00 800.00 500.00 500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 

55 336 HR Portable Changeable Message Sign 5.00 1,680.00 15.00 5,040.00 15.00 5,040.00 

56 LUMP SUM Other Temporary Traffic Control 3,000.00 3,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 

57 350 HR Flaggers 50.00 17,500.00 52.00 18,200.00 67.00 23,450.00 

58 150 HR Other Traffic Control Labor 50.00 7,500.00 52.00 7,800.00 70.00 10,500.00 

59 LUMP SUM Traffic Control Supervisor 5,000.00 5,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 57,000.00 57,000.00 

60 850 SF Construction Signs Class A 12.00 10,200.00 20.00 17,000.00 28.00 23,800.00 

61 LUMP SUM Structure Excavation Class B Inc! Haul 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 27,000.00 27,000.00 

62 73 CY Structure Excavation Class B Incl Haul 40.00 2,920.00 60.00 4,380.00 50.00 3,650.00 

63 482 SF Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 2.00 964.00 20.00 9,640.00 1.00 482.00 
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72nd Street East - 270' w/o Bentley Road East @ MP 6.79/CRP 5845 

Engineer's 
Estimate 

(4) 
Nisqually Const Services LLC 

950 Pacific Avenue 
Tacoma, WA 98402 

(5) 
Ceccanti Inc 

4116 Brookdale Road East 
Tacoma, WA 98446 

ITEM 
NO. QUANTITY UNIT ITEM 

UNIT 
PRICE AMOUNT 

UNIT 
PRICE AMOUNT 

UNIT 
PRICE AMOUNT 

64 25 MGAL Water 50.00 1,250.00 110.00 2,750.00 200.00 5.000.00 
65 200 LF Chain Link Fence Type 3 20.00 4,000.00 27.00 5,400.00 30.00 6,000.00 
66 50 LF Removing and Resetting Wire Fence 25.00 1,250.00 25.00 1,250.00 20.00 1,000.00 
67 50 LF Temporary Fence 15.00 750.00 23.00 1,150.00 10.00 500.00 
68 2 EACH Adjust Catch Basin 650.00 1,300.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 500.00 1,000.00 

69 1 EACH 
Locking Solid Metal Cover and 
Frame for Catch Basin 650.00 650.00 550.00 550.00 500.00 500.00 

70 4,330 SF Geosynthetic Reinforced Slope 30.00 129,900.00 32.00 138,560.00 28.00 121,240.00 
71 LUMP SUM Utility Coordination 1,000.00 1,000.00 550.00 550.00 500.00 500.00 
72 3,000 DOL Roadside Cleanup EST 1.00 3,000.00 1.00 3,000.00 1.00 3,000.00 
73 LUMP SUM Trimming and Cleanup 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 
74 5,000 DOL Minor Change EST 1.00 5',000.00 1.00 5,000.00 1.00 5,000.00 
75 LUMP SUM FDC Plan 1,000.00 1,000.00 275.00 275.00 500.00 500.00 
76 LUMP SUM SPCC Plan 1,000.00 1,000.00 550.00 550.00 500.00 500.00 

906,193.00 1,097,533.80 1,258,800.00 
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